
State of California 

MEHORANDUM 

Date ! Apr!! 23, 1990 

To I COMMISSIONERS 

Public Utilities Commission 
San Francisco 

(For Regular Meeting of Kay 4, 1990) 

From t wesl~~anklin 
Assistant Executive Director 

File No. t 

Subject t Level of Public Utilities Commission 
Transportation Reimbursement Account Fees 
to be ImpOsed for Fiscal Year 1990-91 

RECO~~ENDATIONI The Commission should fix the captioned fees as 
followsl 

Class 

Passenger Vehicle Operators 
Vessel Operatorsl 

Common Carrier Vessel Operators 
For-Hire Vessel Operators 

Corr~ercial Air Operators 
Pipeline Corporations 

Fee 

3/4 of 1% of revenue 

3/4 of 1% of revenue 
$25 each 
$25 each 
3/100 of 1% of revenue 

BACKGROUNDs Pursuant to Public Utilities Code Section 421 
(added 1983, Chapter 323), the Commission is required to annually 
determine a fee to be paid by every passenger stage corporation, 
charter party carrier of passengers, pipeline corporation, for
hire vessel operator, COmmon carrier vessel operator, and 
commercial air operator and every other common carrier and 
related business subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission, 
except as provided in Section 431 (other public utilities). The 
annual fee shall be established to produce a total amount equal 
to that amount established in the authorized Commission budget to 
support the Commission's regulatory activities for the class from 
which the fee is collected, including adjustments for increases 
in employee compensation, other increases appropriated by the 
Legislature, and an appropriate reserve, less the amount to be 
paid from special accounts or funds, reimbursements, federal 
funds, and any other revenues, and the amount of unencumbered 
funds from the preceding year. 
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The staff's recowmendation will continue the fees at the same 
levels fixed for the current (1989-90) fiscal year. Pursuant to 
Public Utilities Code Section 422, the proposed 1990-91 fee 
lovels have been approved by the Department of Finance. A 
detailed fund condition statement and proposed Resolution are 
attached. 

Attachments (2) 
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PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Resolution No. H-47S5 

( RESOLUTIOn ADOPTING LEVEL OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ) 
(COMMISSION TRANSPORTATION REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT FEES) 
( FOR FISCAL YEAR 1990-91 ) 

Public Utilities Code Section 421 provides. 

wThe Corr~ission shall annually determine a fee to be paid by 
every passenger stage corporation, charter party carrier of 
passengers, pipeline corporation, for-hire vessel operator, 
corr~on carrier vessel operator and commercial air operator, 
and every other cow~on carrier and related business sub1ect 
to the jurisdiction of the Co~uission, except as othernlse 
provided in Article 3 (commencing with Section 431) of this 
chapter and Chapter 6 (commencing with Section 5001) of 
Division 2.w 

The Commission finds that for fiscal year 1990-91 the Public 
Utilities Commission Transportation Reimbursement Account fees 
should be fixed as follows a 

Passenger Vehicle Operators 
Coromon Carrier Vessel Operators 
For-Hire Vessel Operators 
Commercial Air Operators 
Pipeline Corporations 

IT IS ORDERED THAT. 

3/4 of 1\ of revenue 
3/4 of 1\ of revenue 
$25 each 
$25 each 
3/100 of 1\ of revenue 

For the fiscal year 1990-91, the fees provided for in Section 421 
of the Public Utilities Code are hereby fixed at the following 
levels. 

passenger Vehicle Operators 
Common Carrier Vessel Operators 
For-Hire Vessel Operators 
Commercial Air Operators 
Pipeline Corporations 

3/4 of 1\ of revenue 
3/4 of 1\ of revenue 
$25 each 
$25 each 
3/100 of 1\ of revenue 

For fiscal year 1990-91 the penalty provided for in Section 405 
for default of the payment of the fee provided for in Section 421 
shall remain fixed at 25\ of the amount of the fee. 

G. MITCHELL YIltK 
P(csiOont 

FREDERICK R. OUDA 
. STANLEY W. HULE11 
; "l()fiN B. OI-W!fAN 
; PATR!CfA M. ECKERT 
Ilk Commis..<4onefS 
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1990-91 Fund COndition 

461 - PUBLIC urILITIES <XlroSSI(tJ 'IRAt6PCRrATIOO RE~ NX::OJrr 

ktual ~r.'e, .Ju.re 30, 1989 

Estim:lted 1989-90 Re .... enues 
Utility FBeSI 

Passenger Vehicle ({€rators 
carrron carrier Vessel q.erators 
Pire1ine Coq:orations 
~rcial Air ~rators, For-Hire Vessel ~rators 

RegulatOl:Y Licenses atd Filing Fees 
Interstate carrier Re9istratioo Fees 
Sale of Dxurents 
Total, Revenues 

1.OtalRescm:'ces 

1989-90 Expenditures. 
1990-91 COvernor's Budget (CPUC) 

Passenger Vehicle ~rators 
o:mron carrier Vessel (4:erators 
Pipelire Corporations 
ColTrBrcial Air (4:erators, For-Hire Vessel (4lerators 
Interstate carrier Registration 

'lOtal, Experrlitures 

Estin'dted Reserve, J~ 30, 1990 

EstiIra.ted 1990-91 Revenues 
Utility Fees l 

Passenger Vehicle cperators 
camon Carrier Vessel C\":erators 
Pipeline Corporations 
Ccmrercial Air (4:erators, For-Hire Vessel (para tors 

~latory Licenses arrl Filing Fees 
Interstate a.rxl Private Carrier Re<Jlstratioo Fees 
Sale of [);)cm"ents 
1.Otal, Revenues 

'futalFesouI:ces 

1990-91 Expendituresl 
1990-91 Coverror's Budget (CPlC) 

passenger Vehicle ~rators 
Canron carrIer Vessel ~rators 
Pipeline Corporations 
camemlal Air <4erators, .~or-Hire Vessel C\1erators 
Interstate an::I Private carrier Registration 

Estinated 1990-91 Dlployee Col{lensation MjustIrent 
'futai, Expenditures 

EstiIrated Reserve, June 30, 1991 

$3,537,004 

$2,996,000 
(2,785,000) 

(175,000) 
(19,000) 
(17,000) 
572,000 

1,067,00() 
12,000 

$4,647,000 

$3,184,004 

$4,470,000 
(3,737 /000) 

(176,000) 
(32,000) 
(17,000) 

(S08.000) 
$4,470,000 

$3,714,004 

$2,765,000 
(2,591,000) 

(144,000) 
(13,000) 
(17 ,000) 
72,000 

1,100,000 
12,000 

$3,949,000 

$7,663,004 

$4,729,000 
p,S99,OOO) 

(189,000) 
(34,000) 
(17,000) 

(590,000) 
70,000 

$4,798,000 

$2,865,004 


