Fee

MEHORANDUM

Date : April 23, 1990

To : COMMISSIONERS

(For Regular Keeting of May 4, 1990)

Prom : Wesley M. Franklin

Assistant Executive Director

File No.:

Subject: Level of Public Utilities Commission

Transportation Reimbursement Account Fees to be Imposed for Fiscal Year 1990-91

RECOMMENDATION: The Commission should fix the captioned fees as follows:

Class

Passenger Vehicle Operators Vessel Operators:	3/4 of 1% of revenue
Common Carrier Vessel Operators For-Hire Vessel Operators	3/4 of 1% of revenue \$25 each
Commercial Air Operators Pipeline Corporations	\$25 each 3/100 of 1% of revenue

BACKGROUND: Pursuant to Public Utilities Code Section 421 (added 1983, Chapter 323), the Commission is required to annually determine a fee to be paid by every passenger stage corporation, charter party carrier of passengers, pipeline corporation, for-hire vessel operator, common carrier vessel operator, and commercial air operator and every other common carrier and related business subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission, except as provided in Section 431 (other public utilities). The annual fee shall be established to produce a total amount equal to that amount established in the authorized Commission budget to support the Commission's regulatory activities for the class from which the fee is collected, including adjustments for increases in employee compensation, other increases appropriated by the Legislature, and an appropriate reserve, less the amount to be paid from special accounts or funds, reimbursements, federal funds, and any other revenues, and the amount of unencumbered funds from the preceding year.

The staff's recommendation will continue the fees at the same levels fixed for the current (1989-90) fiscal year. Pursuant to Public Utilities Code Section 422, the proposed 1990-91 fee levels have been approved by the Department of Pinance. A detailed fund condition statement and proposed Resolution are attached.

Attachments (2)

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Resolution No. M-4755

RESOLUTION ADOPTING LEVEL OF PUBLIC UTILITIES (COMMISSION TRANSPORTATION REIMBURSEMENT ACCOUNT FEES) FOR FISCAL YEAR 1990-91

Public Utilities Code Section 421 provides:

"The Commission shall annually determine a fee to be paid by every passenger stage corporation, charter party carrier of passengers, pipeline corporation, for-hire vessel operator, common carrier vessel operator and commercial air operator, and every other common carrier and related business subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission, except as otherwise provided in Article 3 (commencing with Section 431) of this chapter and Chapter 6 (commencing with Section 5001) of Division 2.*

The Commission finds that for fiscal year 1990-91 the Public Utilities Commission Transportation Reimbursement Account fees should be fixed as follows:

Passenger Vehicle Operators Common Carrier Vessel Operators For-Hire Vessel Operators Commercial Air Operators Pipeline Corporations

3/4 of 1% of revenue 3/4 of 1% of revenue \$25 each \$25 each 3/100 of 1% of revenue

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

For the fiscal year 1990-91, the fees provided for in Section 421 of the Public Utilities Code are hereby fixed at the following levels

Passenger Vehicle Operators Common Carrier Vessel Operators For-Hire Vessel Operators Commercial Air Operators Pipeline Corporations

3/4 of 1% of revenue 3/4 of 1% of revenue \$25 each \$25 each 3/100 of 1% of revenue

For fiscal year 1990-91 the penalty provided for in Section 405 for default of the payment of the fee provided for in Section 421 shall remain fixed at 25% of the amount of the fee,

I certify that this resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities Commission at its regular Keeting on _ The following Commissioners approved it://

G. MITCHELL WILK President FREDERICK R. DUDA STANLEY W. HULETY JOHN B. OHAMAN PATRICIA M. ECKERT III. Commissioners

NEAL J. SHULMAN

Executive Director

122 00

Him

1990-91 Fund Condition

461 - PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION TRANSPORTATION RELIBERSEMENT ACCOUNT

Actual Reserve, June 30, 1989	\$3,537,004
Estimated 1989-90 Revenues Utility Fees: Passenger Vehicle Operators Common Carrier Vessel Operators Pipeline Corporations Commercial Air Operators, For-Hire Vessel Operators Regulatory Licenses and Filing Fees Interstate Carrier Registration Fees Sale of Documents Total, Revenues	\$2,996,000 (2,785,000) (175,000) (19,000) (17,000) 572,000 1,067,000 12,000 \$4,647,000
Total Resources	\$8,184,004
1989-90 Expenditures: 1990-91 Governor's Budget (CPUC) Passenger Vehicle Operators Common Carrier Vessel Operators Pipeline Corporations Commercial Air Operators, For-Hire Vessel Operators Interstate Carrier Registration Total, Expenditures	\$4,470,000 (3,737,000) (176,000) (32,000) (17,000) (508,000) \$4,470,000
Estimated Reserve, June 30, 1990	\$3,714,004
Estimated 1990-91 Revenues Utility Fees: Passenger Vehicle Operators Common Carrier Vessel Operators Pipeline Corporations Commercial Air Operators, For-Hire Vessel Operators Regulatory Licenses and Filing Fees Interstate and Private Carrier Registration Fees Sale of Documents Total, Revenues	\$2,765,000 (2,591,000) (144,000) (13,000) (17,000) 72,000 1,100,000 12,000 \$3,949,000
Total Resources	\$7,663,004
1990-91 Expenditures: 1990-91 Governor's Budget (CPUC) Passenger Vehicle Operators Common Carrier Vessel Operators Pipeline Corporations Commercial Air Operators, For-Hire Vessel Operators Interstate and Private Carrier Registration Estimated 1990-91 Employee Compensation Adjustment Total, Expenditures	\$4,728,000 (3,898,000) (189,000) (34,000) (17,000) (590,000) 70,000 \$4,798,000
Estimated Reserve, June 30, 1991	\$2,865,004